The TTWN Defendants are liable onto Plaintiff Jillian Myers for the helicopter crash

which resulted in the death of the Plaintiff's deceased, Jason Myers.

2. The fair and reasonable value of this wrongful death case if the case were tried to a

jury is One Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($150,000,000) in compensatory damages.

3. In exchange for payment from TTWN Defendants' Primary Insurers in the amount of

FIFTY MILLION DOLLARS ($50,000,000.00) cash lump sum U.S. and TTWN

Defendants' formal assignment to Plaintiffof any and all of TTWN Defendants' legal

[...]

any such excess or umbrella insurance carriers relating to this Judgment.

15. Plaintiffis entitled to $21,287,671.23 in pre-judgment interest pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat.
§ 24-5.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Final Judgment is entered

as against the named TTWN Defendants in the amount ofONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX
MILLION TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-
ONE and 23/100 DOLLARS ($126,287,671.23) as further set forth herein and post-judgment
interest in the amount of 8% per annum shall accrue on that sum until judgment is satisfied

in full.

LET JUDGMENT ISSUE FORTHWITH.
9/18/2025 3:37:32 PM

So Entered this the _9/dBb2025 , 2025.

Hono orres Bridges